
Plumas Eureka CSD
Cash Report

Month of November 2025

Customer Payments 11,009     Customer Payments -             Customer Payments 51,815     Customer Payments 28,997   
Interest Income 812           Interest Income -             Interest Income 3,762        Interest Income 1,148     
Other Income** 71,747     Other Income -             Other Income -                Other Income -             
Total Cash Received 83,568     Total Cash Received -             Total Cash Received 55,577     Total Cash Received 30,144   

Employees/Volunteers 122,796   Employees -             Employees 16,689     Employees 17,692   
Insurance -                Insurance -             Insurance -                Insurance -             
Utilities 373           Utilities -             Utilities 3,536        Utilities 3,598     
Tools, Supplies, Repairs, Maint 1,956        Tools, Supplies, Repairs, Maint 67          Tools, Supplies, Repairs, Maint 2,307        Tools, Supplies, Repairs, Maint 736        
Lab /  Chemicals / Sludge -                Lab /  Chemicals / Sludge Lab /  Chemicals / Sludge 784           Lab /  Chemicals / Sludge 5,291     
Training, Travel, Subscriptions 605           Training, Travel, Subscriptions -             Training, Travel, Subscriptions 360           Training, Travel, Subscriptions 360        
Professional Services 766           Professional Services 97          Professional Services 3,904        Professional Services 498        
Depreciation -                Depreciation -             Depreciation 4,119        Depreciation 7,999     
Office/other 1,511        Office/other -             Office/other 1,114        Office/other 19,162   
Total Expenses 128,006   Total Expenses 164        Total Expenses 32,813     Total Expenses 55,336   
Total Paid 64,371     Total Paid 204        Total Paid 47,902     Total Paid 32,264   

Fire Department
Initial Cash Balance: $308,990

Revenue

Expenses

Final Cash Balance: $328,187

**2 PrePositions & Orleans Fire**

District Maint
Initial Cash Balance: $10,584

Revenue

Expenses

Final Cash Balance: $10,380

Water Enterprise
Initial Cash Balance: $1,770,088

Revenue

Expenses

Final Cash Balance: $1,777,763

Wastewater Enterprise
Initial Cash Balance: $536,064

Revenue

Expenses

Final Cash Balance: $533,944
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Plumas Eureka CSD
Cash Report

Month of November 2025
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Plumas Eureka CSD
Cash Report

Month of November 2025

Fire Department Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25
Checking 218,615      164,146      92,504        42,407        47,398        37,897        60,047        59,056        89,110        23,510        16,641        52,641        71,025        
LAIF 12,559        12,559        12,706        12,706        12,706        12,893        12,893        13,034        13,034        13,034        13,034        13,177        13,177        
CAMP 19,988        20,149        20,227        20,297        32,353        32,470        32,590        66,056        66,304        106,675      107,058      107,445      107,807      
US Bank - T Bills 19,720        19,936        -                   
CLASS -                   131,435      131,851      132,343      132,820      133,311      133,787      134,281      134,774      135,247      135,728      136,179      
Total Cash 270,883      216,790      256,871      207,260      224,800      216,081      238,841      271,934      302,730      277,994      271,980      308,991      328,188      

Dist Maint Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25
Checking (1,086)         (1,279)         8,426          8,087          5,104          4,995          510              7,961          7,891          5,318          12,673        10,584        10,380        
LAIF
CAMP
US Bank - T Bills
CLASS
Total Cash (1,086)         (1,279)         8,426          8,087          5,104          4,995          510              7,961          7,891          5,318          12,673        10,584        10,380        

Water Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25
Checking 282,399      295,027      225,505      118,827      138,287      205,891      151,712      111,893      165,624      115,870      114,029      205,228      209,142      
LAIF 272,602      272,602      425,772      425,772      425,772      429,839      429,839      434,549      434,549      434,549      434,549      439,295      439,295      
CAMP 433,375      436,847      438,536      440,054      447,872      458,713      480,478      482,168      483,975      541,657      543,599      545,566      547,403      
US Bank - T Bills 428,616      433,323      -                   
CLASS -                   434,152      563,425      565,528      567,569      569,668      571,702      573,812      575,920      577,942      579,998      581,923      
Total Cash 1,416,992   1,437,799   1,523,965   1,548,077   1,577,459   1,662,013   1,631,697   1,600,312   1,657,960   1,667,995   1,670,118   1,770,087   1,777,763   

Wastewater Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25
Checking 143,216      107,868      126,378      117,993      105,755      135,966      100,966      40,492        83,170        83,091        68,995        113,860      110,593      
LAIF 75,730        75,730        76,611        76,611        76,611        77,741        77,741        78,593        78,593        78,593        78,593        79,452        79,452        
CAMP 133,075      134,141      134,659      135,125      141,803      160,759      171,389      202,098      202,855      203,564      204,294      205,033      205,724      
US Bank - T Bills 131,659      133,105      -                   
CLASS -                   133,360      133,782      134,281      134,767      135,265      135,748      136,249      136,750      137,230      137,718      138,176      
Total Cash 483,679      450,843      471,007      463,510      458,450      509,232      485,361      456,931      500,867      501,998      489,112      536,064      533,944      



Plumas Eureka CSD
FY 25/26 Operational Budget - Review

As of November 30, 2025  (42% of year)

Revenue Actual Budget %
Customer Payments 85,442     173,543   49%
Interest Income 4,284       3,056       140%
County Tax Income -            17,000     0%
Grant, Donation, & Fund Raising 20,061     -                
Other Income -            -                
Wildfire Income 382,584   -                
Total Cash Revenue 492,371   193,599   254%

Expenses Actual Budget %
Employees/Volunteers 23,153     49,384     47%
Wildfire Personnel Payment 300,171   -                
Insurance 8,893       53,000     17%
Utilities 1,400       5,200       27%
Tools, Supplies, Repairs, Maint, Equip 9,034       36,000     25%
Training, Travel, Safety, Subscriptions 10,970     12,875     85%
Professional Services 3,411       12,160     28%
Office/other 5,999       14,925     40%
Capital Outlay 51,826     60,000     86%
Total Expenses 414,857   243,544   170%

Revenue Actual Budget
County Tax Income -            20,000     0%
Property Rental -            2,500       0%
Other Income -            -                
Total Cash Revenue -                22,500     0%

Expenses Actual Budget
Employees 107           1,678       6%
Insurance 79             565           14%
Tools, Supplies, Repairs, Maint, Equip 2,798       8,300       34%
Professional Services 2,067       3,000       69%
Office/other -            30             0%
Capital Outlay -            -                
Total Expenses 5,051       13,573     37%

Actual Net Change: ($5,051)

Fire Fund

Actual Net Change: $77,514

District Maint Fund
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Plumas Eureka CSD
FY 25/26 Operational Budget - Review

As of November 30, 2025  (42% of year)

Revenue Actual Budget %
Customer Payments 229,708   432,182   53%
Interest Income 880           3,801       23%
Other Income -            -                
Total Cash Revenue 230,587   435,983   53%

Expenses Actual Budget %
Employees 91,993     254,473   36%
Insurance 12,944     45,509     28%
Utilities 27,648     57,600     48%
Tools, Supplies, Repairs, Maint, Equip 3,760       15,000     25%
Lab / Chemicals 7,176       33,000     22%
Training, Travel, Safety, Subscriptions 2,803       8,200       34%
Professional Services 4,433       16,660     27%
Depreciation Expense 18,460     55,000     34%
Office/other 6,256       36,050     17%
Total Expenses 175,474   521,492   34%

Revenue Actual Budget %
Customer Payments 195,003   358,908   54%
Interest Income 370           401           92%
Other Income -            -                
Total Cash Revenue 195,373   359,309   54%

Expenses Actual Budget %
Employees 95,981     260,696   37%
Insurance 7,936       51,660     15%
Utilities 18,924     57,800     33%
Tools, Supplies, Repairs, Maint, Equip 1,678       17,000     10%
Lab / Sludge 17,032     55,000     31%
Training, Travel, Safety, Subscriptions 4,157       7,400       56%
Professional Services 3,507       16,660     21%
Depreciation Expense 38,774     75,000     52%
Office/other 24,824     43,250     57%
Total Expenses 212,813   584,466   36%

Actual Net Change: ($17,441)

Water Enterprise Fund

Actual Net Change: $55,113

Wastewater Enterprise Fund
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Plumas Eureka CSD
FY 25/26 Capital Expenditures Budget - Review

As of November 30, 2025 

Project / Purchase Fund

Remaining 
Expenses for 
Full Project

25/26 
Expected 
Expenses

25/26 
Expenses to 

date

Outstanding 
25/26 

Expense
USDA Loans Wastewater D 1,444,760$      62,818$           15,970$           46,848$           

Driveway Repairs (approved FY 24/25) Fire 30,000$           30,000$           29,875$           125$                 
Wastewater R 15,000$           15,000$           14,938$           63$                   
Water R 15,000$           15,000$           14,938$           63$                   

60,000$           60,000$           59,750$           250$                 

Water Treatment Plant Water R 8,200,000$      500,000$         8,825$              491,175$         

Electrical Repair - Wells Water R 10,000$           10,000$           -$                  10,000$           

Telemetry Upgrade Water R 30,000$           30,000$           -$                  30,000$           

Manholes Wastewater R 75,000$           75,000$           -$                  75,000$           

Improvements on Unit 9178 Fire 20,000$           20,000$           21,951$           (1,951)$            

-$                  -$                  

Work Vehicle Replacement Water R 40,000$           40,000$           40,000$           
(approved FY 24/25) Wastewater R 40,000$           40,000$           40,000$           

80,000$           80,000$           -$                  80,000$           

Fire Hydrants (2 per year) Water R 1,000,000$      20,000$           20,000$           

Water Storage Tank Maint Water R 100,000$         100,000$         100,000$         

Unexpected Repairs & Maint Wastewater R 50,000$           6,251$              43,749$           
Water R 50,000$           25,312$           24,688$           
Fire 30,000$           -$                  30,000$           

130,000$         31,562$           98,438$           

Wastewater Water Wastewater Water Fire
Budgeted Customer Payments  $         148,143  $         129,238  $           74,591  $         386,378 

Budgeted Interest Income                  2,611               37,930               10,134               14,653 
Total Budgeted Income             150,753             167,168               84,725             401,031 

Total Budgeted Expenditures 180,000            765,000           62,818              -                         80,000$           
 Budgeted Net Change (29,247)$          (597,832)$        21,907$           401,031$         

Current Customer Payments  $           69,278  $           60,176  $           34,794  $         187,311 
Current Interest Income                  1,456               17,066                 5,087                 6,460 

Total Current Income                70,734               77,242               39,881             193,771 
Total Current Expenditures 21,188              49,074              15,970              -                         51,826$           

Current Net Change 49,546$           28,168$           23,911$           193,771$         
% of Budgeted Income 47% 46% 47% 48%

% of Budgeted Expenditures 12% 6% 25% 65%

Reserves Debt



Fixed Assets-YTD Rollforward # Mths - YTD: 5

11/30/25

Water - Work in Progress 8/8/25 - Investigation of possible alternate site for the WTP $2,335.25

Fire Vehicles 8/27/25 - Brush Truck Improvements (Unit 9178) $20,467

Water Wells / Buildings 9/24/25 Driveway @ Firehouse / Office, and around the mailboxes, was repaived $14,937.50 (Total $33,000)

Sewer Plants / Buildings 9/24/25 Driveway @ Firehouse / Office, and around the mailboxes, was repaived $14,937.50 (Total $33,000)

Fire House 9/24/25 Driveway @ Firehouse / Office, and around the mailboxes, was repaived $29,875.00 (Total $33,000)

Water General Equipment 9/26/25 Disconnect and Transfer Switch $4,558.71 (Total $9,117.42)

Sewer General Equipment 9/26/25 Disconnect and Transfer Switch $4,558.71 (Total $9,117.42)

Fire General Equipment 10/16/25 Corrected Fire Turn outs from Capital to Uniform per Auditor's Comments (Total $49,146.99) Dep ($2,457.35)

Water - Work in Progress 9/5/25 - Investigation of possible alternate site for the WTP $249)

Water - Work in Progress 9/5/25 WTP permitting Memo from Engineers ($1,222.75)

Water - Work in Progress 10/31/25  DOWL Treatment Plant - Final Drawing and updates, updates to design report, PM items $18,609.75

Water - Work in Progress 10/02/25 DOWL Treatment Plant - Permitting Memo, drawing and specs updates, correspondance $5,017.75

Fire Vehicles 11/21/25  Tax that was not previously charged for the Brush Truck Improvements $1,483.86

Water Intangible Assets Larger depreciation calculated since the useful life was not added prior.  Amortization for July - Nov captured here $366.00

Sewer Intangible Assets Larger depreciation calculated since the useful life was not added prior.  Amortization for July - Nov captured here $183.00

Fire Vehicles 11/21/25  Tax that was not previously charged for the Brush Truck Improvements $1,483.86

Water - Work in Progress 11/29/25 Submitted final Drawings and Specs to FAAST and RWQCB

Fire General Equipment 6/30/25 Per Auditor moved Turnouts from Capital outlay to Uniforms, correction of associated accumulated depreciation $1,638.83



Fixed Assets Original Costs

Beginning Balance Ending Balance G/L Balance

All 6/30/2025 Additions Reclass Adjustments Accruals Disposals Impairment 11/30/25 11/30/25 Difference

Land 42,000.00  $                    42,000.00  $            42,000.00  $                   -                                     

Water Distribution System 787,902.00  $                  787,902.00  $          787,902.00  $                 -                                     

Water Wells / Buildings 1,451,603.95  $               14,937.50                    1,466,541.45  $       1,466,541.45  $              -                                     

Water General Equipment 290,219.85  $                  4,558.71                      294,778.56  $          294,778.56  $                 -                                     

Water Intangible Assets 16,463.00  $                    16,463.00  $            16,463.00  $                   -                                     

Water - Work in Progress 647,678.03  $                  27,434.50                    675,112.53  $          675,112.53  $                 -                                     

Sewer Collection 1,009,222.23  $               1,009,222.23  $       1,009,222.23  $              -                                     

Sewer Disposal 639,253.00  $                  639,253.00  $          639,253.00  $                 -                                     

Sewer General Equipment 193,557.86  $                  4,558.71                      198,116.57  $          198,116.57  $                 -                                     

Sewer Plants / Buildings 2,900,919.00  $               14,937.50                    2,915,856.50  $       2,915,856.50  $              -                                     

Sewer Intangible Assets 8,231.50  $                      8,231.50  $              8,231.50  $                     -                                     

Sewer - Work in Progress -   $                              -   $                      -   $                              -                                     

General District Equipment 3,873.64  $                      3,873.64  $              3,873.64  $                     -                                     

Fire Vehicles 241,257.21  $                  21,950.86                    263,208.07  $          263,208.06  $                 (0.01)                                

Fire General Equipment 287,641.67  $                  287,641.67  $          287,641.67  $                 -                                     

Fire House 127,614.00  $                  29,875.00                    157,489.00  $          157,489.00  $                 -                                     

Fire - Work in Progress -   $                              -   $                      -   $                              -                                     

Costs All Assets 8,647,436.94  $               118,252.78  $              -   $                                   -   $                      -   $                      -   $                          -   $                  8,765,689.72  $       8,765,689.71  $              (0.01) $                             

Accumulated Depreciation

Beginning Balance Ending Balance G/L Balance

All 6/30/2025 YTD Depreciation
Accum. Depr of 

Assets 
Sold/Disposed

Adjustments 11/30/25 11/30/25 Difference

Water Distribution System 632,052.14  $                  2,648.42                      634,700.56  $          634,700.59  $              0.03                  

Water Wells / Buildings 1,038,200.74  $               9,469.31                      1,047,670.06  $       1,047,670.09  $           0.03                  

Water General Equipment 162,084.55  $                  5,884.35                      167,968.89  $          167,968.90  $              0.01                  

Water Intangible Amortization -   $                              457.31                         457.31  $                 457.46  $                     0.15                  

Sewer Collection 402,149.47  $                  11,939.47                    414,088.95  $          414,088.96  $              0.01                  

Sewer Disposal 634,290.50  $                  457.29                         634,747.79  $          634,747.78  $              (0.01)                

Sewer General Equipment 118,868.68  $                  4,577.46                      123,446.14  $          123,446.12  $              (0.02)                

Sewer Plants / Buildings 1,472,606.65  $               21,571.03                    1,494,177.68  $       1,494,177.68  $           -                   

Sewer Intangible Amortization -   $                              228.65                         228.65  $                 228.73  $                     0.08                  

General District Equipment 290.52  $                         161.40                         451.92  $                 451.92  $                     -                   

Fire Vehicles 78,637.77  $                    5,955.45                      84,593.23  $            84,565.13  $                (28.10)              

Fire General Equipment 181,327.85  $                  6,331.55                      (1,638.83)               186,020.57  $          186,020.57  $              -                   

Fire House 95,686.95  $                    1,031.85                      96,718.80  $            96,718.81  $                0.01                  

AD All Assets 4,816,195.81  $               70,713.56  $                -   $                                   (1,638.83) $            4,885,270.55  $       4,885,242.74  $           (27.81)              



Net Fixed Assets

Beginning Balance Net Ending Balance Net G/L Bal

All 6/30/2025 Additions YTD Depreciation Disposal  - 
NBV Reclasses Net Adjustment Net Accruals Impairment 11/30/25 11/30/25 Difference

Land 42,000.00  $                    -                               -                                        -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           42,000.00  $                   42,000.00  $                     -                             

Water Distribution System 155,849.86  $                  -                               (2,648.42)                            -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           153,201.44  $                 153,201.41  $                   (0.03)                        

Water Wells / Buildings 413,403.21  $                  14,937.50                    (9,469.31)                            -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           418,871.39  $                 418,871.36  $                   (0.03)                        

Water General Equipment 128,135.30  $                  4,558.71                      (5,884.35)                            -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           126,809.67  $                 126,809.66  $                   (0.01)                        

Water Intangible Assets 16,463.00  $                    -                               (457.31)                               -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           16,005.69  $                   16,005.54  $                     (0.15)                        

Water - Work in Progress 647,678.03  $                  27,434.50                    -                                        -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           675,112.53  $                 675,112.53  $                   -                             

Net Water Assets 1,403,529.40  $         46,930.71               (18,459.39)                    -                       -                       -                           -                   -                       1,432,000.72  $         1,432,000.50  $          (0.22)                   

Sewer Collection 607,072.76  $                  -                               (11,939.47)                          -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           595,133.28  $                 595,133.27  $                   (0.01)                        

Sewer Disposal 4,962.50  $                      -                               (457.29)                               -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           4,505.21  $                     4,505.22  $                       0.01                          

Sewer General Equipment 74,689.19  $                    4,558.71                      (4,577.46)                            -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           74,670.43  $                   74,670.45  $                     0.02                          

Sewer Plants / Buildings 1,428,312.35  $               14,937.50                    (21,571.03)                          -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           1,421,678.82  $              1,421,678.82  $                -                             

Sewer Intangible Assets 8,231.50  $                      -                               (228.65)                               -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           8,002.85  $                     8,002.77  $                       (0.08)                        

Sewer - Work in Progress -   $                              -                               -                                        -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           -   $                              -   $                                -                             

Net Sewer Assets 2,123,268.30  $         19,496.21               (38,773.92)                    -                       -                       -                           -                   -                       2,103,990.59  $         2,103,990.53  $          (0.06)                   

General District Equipment 3,583.12  $                      -                               (161.40)                               -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           3,421.72  $                     3,421.72  $                       -                             

Fire Vehicles 162,619.44  $                  21,950.86                    (5,955.45)                            -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           178,614.84  $                 178,642.93  $                   28.09                        

Fire General Equipment 106,313.82  $                  -                               (6,331.55)                            -                           -                           1,638.83                      -                       -                           101,621.10  $                 101,621.10  $                   -                             

Fire House 31,927.05  $                    29,875.00                    (1,031.85)                            -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           60,770.20  $                   60,770.19  $                     (0.01)                        

Fire - Work in Progress -   $                              -                               -                                        -                           -                           -                               -                       -                           -   $                              -   $                                -                             

Net Gov Assets 304,443.43  $            51,825.86               (13,480.26)                    -                       -                       1,638.83                 -                   -                       344,427.86  $            344,455.94  $             28.08                    

Net All Asset 3,831,241.13  $         118,252.78  $         (70,713.56) $                 -   $                  -   $                  1,638.83  $             -   $              -   $                  3,880,419.17  $         3,880,446.97  $          27.80  $                



Plumas Eureka CSD
Investment Summary

For November 2025

Investment
Balance End of 

August 2025
Interest 

Rate
Interest 

Amt
End of 

September
Interest 

Rate Interest Amt End of October
Interest 

Rate
Interest 

Amt
End of 

November

Total
Interest

& Ave Rate
LAIF 526,175.93      526,175.93       4.37% 5,747.85       531,923.78      531,923.78      $5,748   4.37%
CAMP 851,897.03      4.18% 2,967.07  854,950.52       4.34% 3,093.52       858,044.04      4.04% 2,889.45     860,933.49      $8,950   4.19%
CLASS 847,443.52      4.21% 2,975.74  850,419.26       4.27% 3,025.56       853,444.82      3.98% 2,832.62     856,277.44      $8,834   4.16%

Totals 2,225,516.48   5,942.81  2,231,545.71    11,866.93     2,243,412.64   5,722.07     2,249,134.71   

Checking LAIF CAMP CLASS Balances
124,813  186,236   262,984             290,437  864,469$      

1,613      247,206   247,267             282,311  778,398$      
48,989    5,853       37,152               9,175      101,169$      

175,415  439,295   547,403             581,923  1,744,036$  
2,479      61,890     131,185             119,874  315,428$      

66,569    14,376     59,834               14,002    154,781$      
(36,755)  3,185       14,704               4,300      (14,566)$       
32,293    79,452     205,724             138,176  455,644$      

207,707  518,747   753,127             720,099  2,199,680$  
29,195    13,177     107,807             136,179  286,358$      
10,380    10,380$        
39,575    13,177     107,807             136,179  296,738$      

247,283  531,924   860,933             856,277  2,496,417$  Overall Total

Wastewater Operations
Total Wastewater
Total Enterprise

Fire
District Maintenance

Total Governmental

Wastewater Reserve

Current Balances 12/11/25
Water Debt / WTP
Water Reserve
Water Operations

Total Water
Wastewater Debt



 Plumas Eureka CSD
 Check Detail

November 2025

Type Num Date Name Account Class Paid Amount Original Amount

Liability Check 11/12/2025 QuickBooks Payroll Service 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -9,042.54

QuickBooks Payroll Service 20203 · Direct Deposit Liabilities -9,042.54 9,042.54

-9,042.54 9,042.54

Liability Check 11/25/2025 QuickBooks Payroll Service 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -9,090.11

QuickBooks Payroll Service 20203 · Direct Deposit Liabilities -9,090.11 9,090.11

-9,090.11 9,090.11

Liability Check E-pay 11/13/2025 EDD 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -438.57

20205 · Payroll Liabilities - Employee -145.15 145.15

20205 · Payroll Liabilities - Employee -293.42 293.42

-438.57 438.57

Liability Check E-pay 11/13/2025 U.S. TREASURY 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -1,515.78

20205 · Payroll Liabilities - Employee -1,165.00 1,165.00

20206 · Payroll Liabilities - Employer -175.39 175.39

20205 · Payroll Liabilities - Employee -175.39 175.39

-1,515.78 1,515.78

Liability Check E-pay 11/18/2025 EDD 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -3,534.80

20205 · Payroll Liabilities - Employee -405.55 405.55

20205 · Payroll Liabilities - Employee -3,129.25 3,129.25

-3,534.80 3,534.80

Liability Check E-pay 11/18/2025 U.S. TREASURY 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -9,520.00

20205 · Payroll Liabilities - Employee -9,520.00 9,520.00

-9,520.00 9,520.00

Liability Check E-pay 11/25/2025 EDD 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -405.36

20205 · Payroll Liabilities - Employee -158.24 158.24

20205 · Payroll Liabilities - Employee -247.12 247.12

-405.36 405.36

Liability Check E-pay 11/25/2025 U.S. TREASURY 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -973.00

20205 · Payroll Liabilities - Employee -973.00 973.00

-973.00 973.00

Liability Check E-pay 11/25/2025 EDD 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -101.44

20206 · Payroll Liabilities - Employer -6.34 6.34

20206 · Payroll Liabilities - Employer -95.10 95.10

-101.44 101.44

Liability Check E-pay 11/25/2025 EDD 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -119.30
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 Plumas Eureka CSD
 Check Detail

November 2025

Type Num Date Name Account Class Paid Amount Original Amount

20205 · Payroll Liabilities - Employee -79.13 79.13

20205 · Payroll Liabilities - Employee -40.17 40.17

-119.30 119.30

Liability Check E-pay 11/25/2025 U.S. TREASURY 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -216.00

20205 · Payroll Liabilities - Employee -216.00 216.00

-216.00 216.00

Liability Check E-pay 11/25/2025 EDD 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -63.35

20206 · Payroll Liabilities - Employer -3.95 3.95

20206 · Payroll Liabilities - Employer -59.40 59.40

-63.35 63.35

Liability Check E-pay 11/26/2025 EDD 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -439.86

20205 · Payroll Liabilities - Employee -145.82 145.82

20205 · Payroll Liabilities - Employee -294.04 294.04

-439.86 439.86

Liability Check E-pay 11/26/2025 U.S. TREASURY 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -1,525.42

20205 · Payroll Liabilities - Employee -1,173.00 1,173.00

20206 · Payroll Liabilities - Employer -176.21 176.21

20205 · Payroll Liabilities - Employee -176.21 176.21

-1,525.42 1,525.42

Bill Pmt -Check 2857 11/18/2025 Cyndy Hallam - Fire 11075 · Fire Department Checking Acct -222.00

General Journal Fire Pay 10/31/2025 60051 · Stipends GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -200.00 200.00

60052 · Call Reimbursements GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -22.00 22.00

-222.00 222.00

Bill Pmt -Check 2858 11/18/2025 JEFF TRAIN - Fire 11075 · Fire Department Checking Acct -200.00

General Journal Fire Pay 10/31/2025 60051 · Stipends GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -200.00 200.00

-200.00 200.00

Bill Pmt -Check 2859 11/18/2025 JOHN SEA - Fire 11075 · Fire Department Checking Acct -100.00

General Journal Fire Pay 10/31/2025 60051 · Stipends GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -100.00 100.00

-100.00 100.00

Bill Pmt -Check 2860 11/18/2025 RICHARD MACHADO - Fire 11075 · Fire Department Checking Acct -222.00

General Journal Fire Pay 10/31/2025 60051 · Stipends GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -200.00 200.00

60052 · Call Reimbursements GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -22.00 22.00

-222.00 222.00

Bill Pmt -Check 2861 11/18/2025 STEVE MUNSEN - Fire 11075 · Fire Department Checking Acct -1,266.00

General Journal Fire Pay 10/31/2025 60051 · Stipends GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -1,200.00 1,200.00
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 Plumas Eureka CSD
 Check Detail

November 2025

Type Num Date Name Account Class Paid Amount Original Amount

60052 · Call Reimbursements GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -66.00 66.00

-1,266.00 1,266.00

Bill Pmt -Check 2862 11/18/2025 Tom Connolly - Fire 11075 · Fire Department Checking Acct -100.00

General Journal Fire Pay 10/31/2025 60051 · Stipends GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -100.00 100.00

-100.00 100.00

Bill Pmt -Check 2864 11/18/2025 NAPA AUTO PARTS 11075 · Fire Department Checking Acct -9.52

General Journal 308847 11/06/2025 65002 · Vehicle Maintenance GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -9.52 22.51

-9.52 22.51

Bill Pmt -Check 2865 11/18/2025 Plumas Pines REC Center 11075 · Fire Department Checking Acct -100.00

General Journal 11/15/2025 60210 · Travel and Training GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -100.00 100.00

-100.00 100.00

Bill Pmt -Check 2866 11/18/2025 VINCENT COMMUNICATIONS 11075 · Fire Department Checking Acct -385.19

General Journal 90997 10/22/2025 68000 · Tools & Supplies GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -385.19 385.19

-385.19 385.19

Bill Pmt -Check 19056 11/18/2025 ANTHONY CAMPBELL/V 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -25.00

General Journal Mthly-Anth 11/06/2025 67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -12.50 12.50

General Journal Mthly-Antho 11/06/2025 67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -12.50 12.50

-25.00 25.00

Bill Pmt -Check 19057 11/18/2025 Gina-Marie Morris 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -35.00

General Journal Mthly-Gina 11/06/2025 67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -12.50 12.50

67003 · Internet ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -5.00 5.00

General Journal Mthly-Gina 11/06/2025 67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -12.50 12.50

67003 · Internet ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -5.00 5.00

-35.00 35.00

Bill Pmt -Check 19058 11/18/2025 JAMAR TATE 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -35.00

General Journal Mthly-Jamar 11/06/2025 67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -12.50 12.50

67003 · Internet ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -5.00 5.00

General Journal Mthly-Jamar 11/06/2025 67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -12.50 12.50

67003 · Internet ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -5.00 5.00

-35.00 35.00

Bill Pmt -Check 19059 11/18/2025 LEW PRINCE 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -25.00

General Journal Mnthly-Lew 11/06/2025 67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -12.50 12.50

General Journal Mnthly-Lew 11/06/2025 67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -12.50 12.50

-25.00 25.00

Bill Pmt -Check 19060 11/18/2025 Gina-Marie Morris 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -22.68
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 Plumas Eureka CSD
 Check Detail

November 2025

Type Num Date Name Account Class Paid Amount Original Amount

General Journal Reimburse 11/12/2025 60210 · Travel and Training ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -113.87 113.87

20109 · VISA_GINAMARIE 9520 ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations 26.40 -26.40

20109 · VISA_GINAMARIE 9520 ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations 74.82 -74.82

20109 · VISA_GINAMARIE 9520 ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations 5.09 -5.09

General Journal Reimburse 11/12/2025 60210 · Travel and Training ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -113.87 113.87

20109 · VISA_GINAMARIE 9520 ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 26.40 -26.40

20109 · VISA_GINAMARIE 9520 ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 74.82 -74.82

20109 · VISA_GINAMARIE 9520 ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 5.09 -5.09

General Journal Reimburse 11/12/2025 60210 · Travel and Training GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -113.86 113.86

20109 · VISA_GINAMARIE 9520 GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 26.39 -26.39

20109 · VISA_GINAMARIE 9520 GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 74.83 -74.83

20109 · VISA_GINAMARIE 9520 GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 5.08 -5.08

-22.68 22.68

Bill Pmt -Check 19061 11/18/2025 ALPINE FIRE SERVICES, INC 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -564.27

General Journal 11-05125 11/05/2025 60250 · Safety ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -188.09 188.09

General Journal 11-05125 11/05/2025 60250 · Safety ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -188.09 188.09

General Journal 11-05125 11/05/2025 60250 · Safety GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -188.09 188.09

-564.27 564.27

Bill Pmt -Check 19062 11/18/2025 AT&T 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -203.89

General Journal 5308360126 10/28/2025 67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -203.89 203.89

-203.89 203.89

Bill Pmt -Check 19063 11/18/2025 AT&T - Acct 0303042408001 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -71.60

General Journal Oct 2025 10/21/2025 67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -23.87 23.87

General Journal Oct 2025 10/21/2025 67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -23.87 23.87

General Journal Oct 2025 10/21/2025 67002 · Phone GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -23.86 23.86

-71.60 71.60

Bill Pmt -Check 19064 11/18/2025 BB&K 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -1,823.30

General Journal 1044994 11/10/2025 69002 · Legal Services ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -337.50 337.50

69002 · Legal Services ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -59.22 59.22

69002 · Legal Services ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -32.30 32.30

69002 · Legal Services ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -54.93 54.93

General Journal 1044994 11/10/2025 69002 · Legal Services ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -337.50 337.50

69002 · Legal Services ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -59.22 59.22

69002 · Legal Services ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -32.30 32.30

69002 · Legal Services ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -54.93 54.93

General Journal 1044994 11/10/2025 69002 · Legal Services GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -337.50 337.50

69002 · Legal Services GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -10.77 10.77

69002 · Legal Services GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -32.30 32.30

69002 · Legal Services GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -54.93 54.93

69002 · Legal Services GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -323.00 323.00
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 Plumas Eureka CSD
 Check Detail

November 2025

Type Num Date Name Account Class Paid Amount Original Amount

General Journal 1044994 11/10/2025 69002 · Legal Services GOVERNMENT:DISTRICT PROPERTY MAINT -96.90 96.90

-1,823.30 1,823.30

Bill Pmt -Check 19065 11/18/2025 CALNET3 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -249.53

General Journal 9391019050 11/12/2025 67002 · Phone GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -6.63 6.63

67002 · Phone GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -15.63 15.63

67002 · Phone GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -33.84 33.84

General Journal 9391019050 11/12/2025 67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -6.63 6.63

67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -15.63 15.63

67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -33.84 33.84

67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -69.47 69.47

General Journal 9391019050 11/12/2025 67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -6.64 6.64

67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -11.76 11.76

67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -15.63 15.63

67002 · Phone ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -33.83 33.83

-249.53 249.53

Bill Pmt -Check 19066 11/18/2025 DIGITALPATH BUSINESS SERVICES 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -15.00

General Journal Digitalpath 11/12/2025 67003 · Internet ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -6.50 6.50

General Journal Digitalpath 11/12/2025 67003 · Internet ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -6.50 6.50

General Journal Digitalpath 11/12/2025 67003 · Internet GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -2.00 2.00

-15.00 15.00

Bill Pmt -Check 19067 11/18/2025 DOWL ENGINEERING 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -22,015.75

General Journal 30222.21-12 10/31/2025 14500 · Water Construction in Progress ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -18,609.75 18,609.75

32001 · Retained Earnings ENTERPRISE:Water:RESERVES -18,609.75 18,609.75

30000 · INVESTMENT IN FIXED ASSETS ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 18,609.75 -18,609.75

General Journal 30222.24-3 11/07/2025 69004 · Engineering Services ENTERPRISE:Water:RESERVES -3,406.00 3,406.00

-22,015.75 22,015.75

Bill Pmt -Check 19068 11/18/2025 FRUIT GROWERS LAB ENVIRONMENTAL 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -4,549.00

General Journal 590333A 10/27/2025 61300 · Lab Services ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -120.00 120.00

General Journal 590763A 11/04/2025 61300 · Lab Services ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -86.00 86.00

General Journal 590761A 11/06/2025 61300 · Lab Services ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -126.00 126.00

General Journal 590328A 11/06/2025 61300 · Lab Services ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -3,050.00 3,050.00

General Journal 590762A 11/12/2025 61300 · Lab Services ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -206.00 206.00

General Journal 590765A 11/12/2025 61300 · Lab Services ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -301.00 301.00

General Journal 590764A 11/13/2025 61300 · Lab Services ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -540.00 540.00

General Journal 590775A 11/13/2025 61300 · Lab Services ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -120.00 120.00

-4,549.00 4,549.00

Bill Pmt -Check 19069 11/18/2025 GRAEAGLE LAND & WATER 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -40.00

General Journal 11630 10/31/2025 66002 · GREENBELT MAINTENANCE GOVERNMENT:DISTRICT PROPERTY MAINT -40.00 40.00

-40.00 40.00
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 Plumas Eureka CSD
 Check Detail

November 2025

Type Num Date Name Account Class Paid Amount Original Amount

Bill Pmt -Check 19070 11/18/2025 INTERMOUNTAIN DISPOSAL 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -129.69

General Journal 25078 09/30/2025 67005 · Garbage ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -18.19 18.19

General Journal 25078 09/30/2025 67005 · Garbage ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -18.19 18.19

General Journal 25078 09/30/2025 67005 · Garbage GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -18.19 18.19

General Journal 25187 10/08/2025 67005 · Garbage ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -2.28 2.28

General Journal 25187 10/08/2025 67005 · Garbage ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -2.28 2.28

General Journal 25187 10/08/2025 67005 · Garbage GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -2.29 2.29

General Journal 25588 10/15/2025 67005 · Garbage ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -4.57 4.57

General Journal 25588 10/15/2025 67005 · Garbage ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -4.57 4.57

General Journal 25588 10/15/2025 67005 · Garbage GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -4.56 4.56

General Journal 25405 10/31/2025 67005 · Garbage ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -18.19 18.19

General Journal 25405 10/31/2025 67005 · Garbage ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -18.19 18.19

General Journal 25405 10/31/2025 67005 · Garbage GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -18.19 18.19

-129.69 129.69

Bill Pmt -Check 19071 11/18/2025 LASSEN PEST CONTROL 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -60.00

General Journal 27936 10/23/2025 69008 · Pest Management ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -20.00 20.00

General Journal 27936 10/23/2025 69008 · Pest Management ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -20.00 20.00

General Journal 27936 10/23/2025 69008 · Pest Management GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -20.00 20.00

-60.00 60.00

Bill Pmt -Check 19072 11/18/2025 MOUNTAIN HARDWARE 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -194.71

General Journal 141556(10%) 10/21/2025 63001 · Office Supplies ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -3.52 3.52

General Journal 141556(10%) 10/21/2025 63001 · Office Supplies ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -3.52 3.52

General Journal 141556(10%) 10/21/2025 63001 · Office Supplies GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -0.45 0.45

General Journal 141767(10%) 11/05/2025 63001 · Office Supplies ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -3.52 3.52

General Journal 141767(10%) 11/05/2025 63001 · Office Supplies ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -3.52 3.52

General Journal 141767(10%) 11/05/2025 63001 · Office Supplies GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -0.45 0.45

General Journal 141784(10%) 11/06/2025 68000 · Tools & Supplies GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -74.86 74.86

General Journal 141799(10%) 11/07/2025 68000 · Tools & Supplies GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -16.71 16.71

General Journal 141847(10%) 11/12/2025 68000 · Tools & Supplies GOVERNMENT:DISTRICT PROPERTY MAINT -67.07 67.07

General Journal 141908(10%) 11/17/2025 63001 · Office Supplies ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -9.91 9.91

General Journal 141908(10%) 11/17/2025 63001 · Office Supplies ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -9.91 9.91

General Journal 141908(10%) 11/17/2025 63001 · Office Supplies GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -1.27 1.27

-194.71 194.71

Bill Pmt -Check 19073 11/18/2025 PLUMAS SANITATION 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -1,400.00

General Journal 24658 11/07/2025 61200 · Sludge Removal ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -1,400.00 1,400.00

-1,400.00 1,400.00

Bill Pmt -Check 19074 11/18/2025 PLUMAS SIERRA REC 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -7,876.02

General Journal 6466 10/31/2025 67001 · Electricity GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -84.90 84.90

General Journal 6466/18112 10/31/2025 67001 · Electricity ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -84.90 84.90
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67001 · Electricity ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -2,348.04 2,348.04

67001 · Electricity ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -535.24 535.24

67001 · Electricity ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -260.60 260.60

General Journal 6466/18112 10/31/2025 67001 · Electricity ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -84.90 84.90

67001 · Electricity ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -1,368.95 1,368.95

67001 · Electricity ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -3,108.49 3,108.49

-7,876.02 7,876.02

Bill Pmt -Check 19075 11/18/2025 PLUMAS SIERRA TELECOMMUNICATIONS 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -109.00

General Journal 66040 10/31/2025 67003 · Internet ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -36.33 36.33

General Journal 66040 10/31/2025 67003 · Internet ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -36.33 36.33

General Journal 66040 10/31/2025 67003 · Internet GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -36.34 36.34

-109.00 109.00

Bill Pmt -Check 19076 11/18/2025 QUADIENT 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -300.00

General Journal Oct 2025 10/22/2025 63006 · Postage and Delivery ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -100.00 100.00

General Journal Oct 2025 10/22/2025 63006 · Postage and Delivery ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -100.00 100.00

General Journal Oct 2025 10/22/2025 63006 · Postage and Delivery GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -100.00 100.00

-300.00 300.00

Bill Pmt -Check 19077 11/18/2025 QUADIENT LEASING 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -670.21

General Journal Q2081357 11/02/2025 63006 · Postage and Delivery ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -189.29 189.29

General Journal Q2081357 11/02/2025 63006 · Postage and Delivery ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -189.29 189.29

General Journal Q2081357 11/02/2025 63006 · Postage and Delivery GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -189.30 189.30

General Journal P2087360 11/04/2025 63006 · Postage and Delivery ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -34.11 34.11

General Journal P2087360 11/04/2025 63006 · Postage and Delivery ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -34.11 34.11

General Journal P2087360 11/04/2025 63006 · Postage and Delivery GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -34.11 34.11

-670.21 670.21

Bill Pmt -Check 19078 11/18/2025 SIERRA CONTROLS, LLC 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -85.00

General Journal 126423 10/31/2025 66005 · EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -85.00 85.00

-85.00 85.00

Bill Pmt -Check 19079 11/18/2025 SMILE 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -919.04

General Journal 1310627 10/21/2025 63003 · Copy Machine / Printing Jobs ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -306.35 306.35

General Journal 1310627 10/21/2025 63003 · Copy Machine / Printing Jobs ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -306.35 306.35

General Journal 1310627 10/21/2025 63003 · Copy Machine / Printing Jobs GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -306.34 306.34

-919.04 919.04

Bill Pmt -Check 19080 11/18/2025 SPECIAL DISTRICT RISK MGMT 11000 · Water & Wasterwater Checking -8,580.20

General Journal H48566 11/01/2025 60042 · Medical Benefits GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -291.70 291.70

60043 · Dental Benefits GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -10.15 10.15

60044 · Vision Benefits GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -2.42 2.42

General Journal H48566 11/01/2025 60042 · Medical Benefits ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -3,996.16 3,996.16
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60043 · Dental Benefits ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -138.06 138.06

60044 · Vision Benefits ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Operations -32.59 32.59

General Journal H48566 11/01/2025 60042 · Medical Benefits ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -3,940.81 3,940.81

60043 · Dental Benefits ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -136.16 136.16

60044 · Vision Benefits ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -32.15 32.15

-8,580.20 8,580.20
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20100 · UMPQUA  Visas

20103 · VISA_JAMAR 6312

General Journal 11/13/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 11/25/25 - October Statement ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera -9.40

General Journal 11/13/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 11/25/25 - October Statement ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -9.40

General Journal 11/13/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 11/25/25 - October Statement GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -1.19

Total 20103 · VISA_JAMAR 6312 -19.99

20107 · VISA_FIRE 9122 - 1375
General Journal 11/29/2025 Gas GRAEAGLE CHEVRON 24.836gal @ $5.899/Gal - Unit 9122 GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 146.51

Total 20107 · VISA_FIRE 9122 - 1375 146.51

20109 · VISA_GINAMARIE 9520

General Journal 11/01/2025 Zoom ZOOM US To record charge under vendor 33.98

General Journal 11/01/2025 Zoom ZOOM US To split according to classes -33.98

General Journal 11/01/2025 Zoom ZOOM US Monthly Zoom subscription ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 15.97

General Journal 11/01/2025 Zoom ZOOM US Monthly Zoom subscription ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 15.97

General Journal 11/01/2025 Zoom ZOOM US Monthly Zoom subscription GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 2.04

General Journal 11/01/2025 Weebly Weebly To record charge under vendor 144.00

General Journal 11/01/2025 Weebly Weebly To split according to classes -144.00

General Journal 11/01/2025 Weebly Weebly Website platform - Expires on Nov 1, 2026 ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 67.68

General Journal 11/01/2025 Weebly Weebly Website platform - Expires on Nov 1, 2026 ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 67.68

General Journal 11/01/2025 Weebly Weebly Website platform - Expires on Nov 1, 2026 GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 8.64

General Journal 11/10/2025 1848561469 NETWORK SOLUTIONSTo record charge under vendor 48.19

General Journal 11/10/2025 1848561469 NETWORK SOLUTIONSTo split according to classes -48.19

General Journal 11/10/2025 1848561469 NETWORK SOLUTIONSRenewal of Domain pecsd.org (1 year, exp 2/18/27) ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 16.06

General Journal 11/10/2025 1848561469 NETWORK SOLUTIONSRenewal of Domain pecsd.org (1 year, exp 2/18/27) ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 16.06

General Journal 11/10/2025 1848561469 NETWORK SOLUTIONSRenewal of Domain pecsd.org (1 year, exp 2/18/27) GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 16.07

General Journal 11/12/2025 Reimburse Gina-Marie Morris Chevron Davis, CA - Fuel in POV ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 26.40

General Journal 11/12/2025 Reimburse Gina-Marie Morris Astro Motel - 1 personal day ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 74.82

General Journal 11/12/2025 Reimburse Gina-Marie Morris Fuel in POV ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 5.09

General Journal 11/12/2025 Reimburse Gina-Marie Morris Chevron Davis, CA - Fuel in POV ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 26.40

General Journal 11/12/2025 Reimburse Gina-Marie Morris Astro Motel - 1 personal day ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 74.82

General Journal 11/12/2025 Reimburse Gina-Marie Morris Fuel in POV ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 5.09

General Journal 11/12/2025 Reimburse Gina-Marie Morris Chevron Davis, CA - Fuel in POV GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 26.39

General Journal 11/12/2025 Reimburse Gina-Marie Morris Astro Motel - 1 personal day GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 74.83
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General Journal 11/12/2025 Reimburse Gina-Marie Morris Fuel in POV GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 5.08

General Journal 11/12/2025 Microsft365 Microsoft Office To record charge under vendor 12.99

General Journal 11/12/2025 Microsft365 Microsoft Office To split according to classes -12.99

General Journal 11/12/2025 Microsft365 Microsoft Office Microsoft 365 Family Monthly Subscription ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 6.11

General Journal 11/12/2025 Microsft365 Microsoft Office Microsoft 365 Family Monthly Subscription ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 6.11

General Journal 11/12/2025 Microsft365 Microsoft Office Microsoft 365 Family Monthly Subscription GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 0.77

General Journal 11/13/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 11/25/25 - October Statement ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera -934.68

General Journal 11/13/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 11/25/25 - October Statement ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -610.74

General Journal 11/13/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 11/25/25 - October Statement GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -806.39

General Journal 11/13/2025 Amazon Amazon To record charge under vendor 18.62

General Journal 11/13/2025 Amazon Amazon To split according to classes -18.62

General Journal 11/13/2025 Amazon Amazon Coffee Cup for Director Rowden ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 6.21

General Journal 11/13/2025 Amazon Amazon Coffee Cup for Director Rowden ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 6.21

General Journal 11/13/2025 Amazon Amazon Coffee Cup for Director Rowden GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 6.20

General Journal 11/13/2025 Amazon Amazon To record charge under vendor 14.83

General Journal 11/13/2025 Amazon Amazon To split according to classes -14.83

General Journal 11/13/2025 Amazon Amazon Name Plate for Director Rowden ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 4.94

General Journal 11/13/2025 Amazon Amazon Name Plate for Director Rowden ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 4.94

General Journal 11/13/2025 Amazon Amazon Name Plate for Director Rowden GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 4.95

General Journal 11/15/2025 WalMart Walmart To record charge under vendor 28.46

General Journal 11/15/2025 WalMart Walmart To split according to classes -28.46

General Journal 11/15/2025 WalMart Walmart Treats for Board Meeting ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 9.49

General Journal 11/15/2025 WalMart Walmart Treats for Board Meeting ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 9.49

General Journal 11/15/2025 WalMart Walmart Treats for Board Meeting GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 9.48

General Journal 11/16/2025 Open AI Various To record charge under vendor 20.00

General Journal 11/16/2025 Open AI Various To split according to classes -20.00

General Journal 11/16/2025 Open AI Various Open AI (Nov 16-Dec 16) ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 6.67

General Journal 11/16/2025 Open AI Various Open AI (Nov 16-Dec 16) ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 6.67

General Journal 11/16/2025 Open AI Various Open AI (Nov 16-Dec 16) GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 6.66

General Journal 11/19/2025 Microsft365 Microsoft Office To record charge under vendor 720.00

General Journal 11/19/2025 Microsft365 Microsoft Office To split according to classes -720.00

General Journal 11/19/2025 Microsft365 Microsoft Office Microsoft 365 Business Basic Annual Subscription ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 338.40

General Journal 11/19/2025 Microsft365 Microsoft Office Microsoft 365 Business Basic Annual Subscription ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 338.40
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General Journal 11/19/2025 Microsft365 Microsoft Office Microsoft 365 Business Basic Annual Subscription GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 43.20

General Journal 11/19/2025 1850423101 NETWORK SOLUTIONSTo record charge under vendor 27.98

General Journal 11/19/2025 1850423101 NETWORK SOLUTIONSTo split according to classes -27.98

General Journal 11/19/2025 1850423101 NETWORK SOLUTIONSMonthly Hosting & 50 GB Additional Storage ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 9.33

General Journal 11/19/2025 1850423101 NETWORK SOLUTIONSMonthly Hosting & 50 GB Additional Storage ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 9.33

General Journal 11/19/2025 1850423101 NETWORK SOLUTIONSMonthly Hosting & 50 GB Additional Storage GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 9.32

General Journal 11/25/2025 Amazon Amazon To record charge under vendor 15.00

General Journal 11/25/2025 Amazon Amazon To split according to classes -15.00

General Journal 11/25/2025 Amazon Amazon Christmas Decorations for the Office ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 5.00

General Journal 11/25/2025 Amazon Amazon Christmas Decorations for the Office ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 5.00

General Journal 11/25/2025 Amazon Amazon Christmas Decorations for the Office GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 5.00

General Journal 11/25/2025 CSMFO CSMFO To record charge under vendor 155.00

General Journal 11/25/2025 CSMFO CSMFO To split according to classes -155.00

General Journal 11/25/2025 CSMFO CSMFO Calendar Year 2026 CSMFO Membership ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 51.67

General Journal 11/25/2025 CSMFO CSMFO Calendar Year 2026 CSMFO Membership ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 51.67

General Journal 11/25/2025 CSMFO CSMFO Calendar Year 2026 CSMFO Membership GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 51.66

General Journal 11/30/2025 Adobe-Gina Adobe AcroPro To record charge under vendor 19.99

General Journal 11/30/2025 Adobe-Gina Adobe AcroPro To split according to classes -19.99

General Journal 11/30/2025 Adobe-Gina Adobe AcroPro Monthly Adobe Subscription GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 1.19

General Journal 11/30/2025 Adobe-Gina Adobe AcroPro Monthly Adobe Subscription ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 9.40

General Journal 11/30/2025 Adobe-Gina Adobe AcroPro Monthly Adobe Subscription ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 9.40

General Journal 11/30/2025 Norton-Gina Norton To record charge under vendor 9.99

General Journal 11/30/2025 Norton-Gina Norton To split according to classes -9.99

General Journal 11/30/2025 Norton-Gina Norton MICROSOFT*NORTON SECURITY ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 4.70

General Journal 11/30/2025 Norton-Gina Norton MICROSOFT*NORTON SECURITY ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 4.70

General Journal 11/30/2025 Norton-Gina Norton MICROSOFT*NORTON SECURITY GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 0.59

Total 20109 · VISA_GINAMARIE 9520 -763.86

20112 · VISA_FIRE 9121 - 1391
General Journal 11/13/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 11/25/25 - October Statement GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -175.00

Total 20112 · VISA_FIRE 9121 - 1391 -175.00

20114 · VISA_ANTHONY 9966

General Journal 11/12/2025 Gas GRAEAGLE CHEVRON To record charge under vendor 74.34

General Journal 11/12/2025 Gas GRAEAGLE CHEVRON To split according to classes -74.34
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General Journal 11/12/2025 Gas GRAEAGLE CHEVRON 14.870Gal @ $4.999/Gal - Red Ford ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 37.17

General Journal 11/12/2025 Gas GRAEAGLE CHEVRON 14.870Gal @ $4.999/Gal - Red Ford ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 37.17

General Journal 11/13/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 11/25/25 - October Statement ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera -45.57

General Journal 11/13/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 11/25/25 - October Statement ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -45.56

Total 20114 · VISA_ANTHONY 9966 -16.79

20115 · VISA_STEVEM 4612

General Journal 11/03/2025 IAFC IAFC IAFC Membership Dues (1/1/26-12/31/26) GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 290.00

General Journal 11/04/2025 GraeagleRes Various Lunch at Greagle Restaurant w/ Dale Ready from Quincy Fire GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 49.00

General Journal 11/09/2025 Adobe-Steve Adobe AcroPro Monthly Adobe Subscription GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 19.99

General Journal 11/09/2025 Gas GRAEAGLE CHEVRON 11.903G @ $4.999/gal - Unit 9100 GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 59.50

General Journal 11/13/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 11/25/25 - October Statement ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera -11.69

General Journal 11/13/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 11/25/25 - October Statement ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -11.69

General Journal 11/13/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 11/25/25 - October Statement GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -2,325.18

General Journal 11/13/2025 Amazon Amazon Clipboards w/ storage (qty 6) & 3 Ring Binders (qty 4) GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 185.00

General Journal 11/28/2025 RockAuto Various Floor Mat GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 120.96

Total 20115 · VISA_STEVEM 4612 -1,624.11

20116 · VISA_JAMAR 6355

General Journal 11/01/2025 Adobe-Jamar Adobe AcroPro To record charge under vendor 19.99

General Journal 11/01/2025 Adobe-Jamar Adobe AcroPro To split according to classes -19.99

General Journal 11/01/2025 Adobe-Jamar Adobe AcroPro Monthly Adobe Subscription GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 1.19

General Journal 11/01/2025 Adobe-Jamar Adobe AcroPro Monthly Adobe Subscription ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 9.40

General Journal 11/01/2025 Adobe-Jamar Adobe AcroPro Monthly Adobe Subscription ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 9.40

General Journal 11/13/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 11/25/25 - October Statement ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera -3,004.21

General Journal 11/13/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 11/25/25 - October Statement ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations -1,340.00

General Journal 11/13/2025 EFT CC Bill UMPQUA BANK 11/25/25 - October Statement GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations -1,340.00

Total 20116 · VISA_JAMAR 6355 -5,664.22

20117 · VIAS_FIRE 9181 - 1257

General Journal 11/04/2025 Gas GRAEAGLE CHEVRON 1.316G @ $4.999/gal - Unit 9181 GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 6.58

General Journal 11/04/2025 Gas GRAEAGLE CHEVRON 7.579G @ $4.999/gal - Unit 9181 GOVERNMENT:FIRE Operations 37.89

Total 20117 · VIAS_FIRE 9181 - 1257 44.47

20118 · VISA_LEW 3072

General Journal 11/20/2025 Gas GRAEAGLE CHEVRON To record charge under vendor 126.93

General Journal 11/20/2025 Gas GRAEAGLE CHEVRON To split according to classes -126.93
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General Journal 11/20/2025 Gas GRAEAGLE CHEVRON 25.391Gal @ $4.999/Gal - White Ford ENTERPRISE:Wastewater:WASTE WATER Opera 63.47

General Journal 11/20/2025 Gas GRAEAGLE CHEVRON 25.391Gal @ $4.999/Gal - White Ford ENTERPRISE:Water:WATER Operations 63.46

Total 20118 · VISA_LEW 3072 126.93

Total 20100 · UMPQUA  Visas -7,946.06
TOTAL -7,946.06
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